Committee, which the Board has constituted or may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or more of its powers, including 
the powers conferred hereunder)  the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to 
create, issue, offer and allot, on a preferential basis up to 29,79,579 (Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy Nine) equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”) for cash, 
at an issue price of INR 3,622.25/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two and Twenty Five Paise Only) 
per Equity Share (including a premium of INR 3612.25/- per Equity Share), determined in accordance with the provisions of 
Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, for an aggregate amount of up to INR 10,79,27,80,032.75 (Rupees One Thousand

[...]

The Special Resolution contained in Item No. 1 of this Notice, has been proposed pursuant to the provisions of Sections 23(1)
(b), 42, and 62 of the Companies Act, read with the applicable rules made thereunder to issue and allot, on a preferential basis 
up to 29,79,579 (Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Nine) Equity shares of face value of 
INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”) for cash, at an issue price of INR 3,622.25/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Twenty Two and Twenty Five Paise Only) per equity share (including a premium of INR 3612.25/- per equity share), 
determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), for an aggregate amount of up to INR 10,79,27,80,032.75 (Rupees One Thousand Seventy